08/712,193 07-22-1998 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 100769565 **RECORDATION FORM COVE** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached phiginal document(გ) ძრებდე Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** curity Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID# Correction ot PTO Error** Other CONFIRMATORY INSTRUM Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # **Public File Departmental File** Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10131997 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH, ONR OOCC representative is attached. (Designation must be a seperate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 3) ARLINGTON 22217-5660 **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name FRANK G. NIEMAN Address (line 1)
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 4) ARLINGTON. 22217-5660

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

		C	08/712,193	_
FORM PTO)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT]
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er (703) 696-4009	
Name	JEAN TRUMAN			
Address (line 1)	CHIEF OF NAVAL RESE	EARCH		
Address (line 2)	OFFICE OF COUNSEL			
Address (line 3)	800 NORTH QUINCY S'	FREET		
Address (line 4)	ARLINGTON VA 222	17-5660		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1	
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	rk if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
0871219	3			
	s being filed together with a new Pate t named executing inventor.	 nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	DOT	
only	er PCT application numbe r if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	r	PCT PCT	
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# ₁	
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ No fee req'd	
	l of Payment: Encl t Account	osed Deposit Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
		Authorization to charge additional f	rees: Yes No No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache		elief, the foregoing information is tru priginal document. Charges to depo	•	
FRANK G.	NIEMAN	Trankto dieneau	July 6, 1998	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9284 FRAME: 0838

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention)

Metal Chelating Lipids Which Are Useful As Sensors In Fluorometric Methods For The Detection Of Metal Ions

2. INVENTOR(S)

B. SERIAL NO.	4. FILING DATE	
08/712,193	9/11/96	
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. N00014-92-	
7. The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" und	er Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR 401. 1	.4*
	(identify clause by	y title and date)
FEDERAL DEMONSTRATION AGREEMENT included in C	Contract/Grant No. <u>N00014-92-J-1178</u>	with th
Department of the Navy.		
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license grantee	d to the government under this contract/gra	nt in this invention
patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other	rights acquired by the government by the re	terenced clause.
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to implication.	nspect and make copies of the above-identi	fied patent
Signed this 13 that day of October.	0	
Signed this day of	197	
Seal)		
,		
	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TEC	CHNOI OCV
	CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE,	JINOLOG1
	PM 21/11	
	By: SIGNATURE	
	SIGNATURE	
	Michael L. Keller	
	NAME (Typed or printed)	
	Chief Patent Counsel	
	TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTE	E OFFICIAL
	and the second s	00/4
	California Instituta of Ma	
	California Institute of Te 1200 E. California Bouley	chnology
	California Institute of Te 1200 E. California Boulev Pasadena, CA 91125	chnology ard

NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)

of the Navy after execution by the Contractor.

(Formerly NAVOCNR 5870/29(8-92))

THURATENT FRANKEIG: STEMANRAME: 0839

Principal Advisor/Intellecual Property